LAST UPDATE ON 30.08.2024
THE EGA ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY NOR
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY CHANGE OF DATES

OR VENUE.
European Golf Association
EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2024 - AMATEUR
DATE EVENT VENUE COUNTRY HCP LIMIT
JANUARY
24- 27 94th Portuguese International Ladies' Amateur Championship Penina Golf Resort Portugal 6
FEBRUARY
7-10 94th Portuguese International Amateur Championship Penina Golf Resort Portugal 3
27-3 Spanish International Ladies' Amateur Championship "Copa de RCG Guadalhorce. Malaga Spain 34
S.M. La Reina"
Spanish International Amateur Championship "Copa SM El Rey" Club de Golf Alcanada Spain 1,4
MARCH
29-2 West of Ireland Open Championship Co. Sligo Ireland 2.0
APRIL
12-14 Hungarian Open Winter Cup Zala Springs Golf Resort Hungary
French International Men's & Women's Foursome Championship  ORLEANS LIMERE France
- Blackheath & Saint Germain Trophies
13 Open Andorra ARAVELL Andorra
17-20 European Nations Cup (Copa Sotogrande) Real Club de Golf Sotogrande Spain
19-21 Scottish Women's Open Championship (Helen Holm) Royal Troon Golf Club Scotland 6.4
24- 27 Italian International Ladies' Stroke Play Championship TORINO GOLF CLUB Italy 6,4
Italian International Amateur Stroke Play Championship GOLF CLUB ROYAL PARK Italy 2,4
MAY
9-10 Scottish Open for Golfers with a Disability Cardrona Golf & Country Scotland 36.0
Club
9-12 Flogas Irish Men's Amateur Open Championship Co. Sligo Ireland 2.0
14 Midland Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy Nuneaton Golf Club England 2.0
Southern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy Marlborough Golf Club England 2.0
Northern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy Wetherby Golf Club England 2.0
16-18 Slovenian International Amateur Ladies' & Men's Championship Golf course Livada Slovenia 6.4/4.4
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17-19

23-26

24 - 26

25-28

28

31-1

31-2

JUNE

14-16

15-17

18- 20

25- 26

26- 29

28- 30

French International Men's Amateur Stroke Play Championship -
GORDON BENNETT CUP

Polish Match Play Championship

English Men's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship
(Brabazon Trophy)

Cyprus Amateur Men's Open

Czech International Match Play Amateur Championship (Men &
Ladies)

Scottish Men's Open Championship Pre-Qualifying

German International Men’s and Ladies’ Disabled Championship

Estonian Amateur Open (Ladies & Men)

Scottish Men's Open Championship

Estonian Match Play Open

Hungarian Open Tour I.

Polish Men's Championship

Lithuanian Open Championship

Andorra FGA JM Lara Series

Flogas Irish Women's Amateur Open Championship

English Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship

English Open for Golfers with a Disability

European Amateur Championship

Croatian Open Men's Amateur Championship

Hungarian Open Tour Il.

Croatian Open Women's Amateur Championship

Danish International Ladies' & Men's Amateur Championship

Luxembourg International Ladies' and Men's Amateur
Championship

Serbian International Ladies' & Men's Amateur Championship

LES AISSES GOLF CLUB

Black Water Links

Hollinwell, Home of Notts
Golf Club

Aphrodite Hills GC

GC Mlada Boleslav

Gullane Golf Club

GolfPark Leipzig

Parnu Bay Golf Links

Muirfield

Saaremaa Golf & Country
Club

Balaton Golf Club

Modry Las Golf Resort | PGA

National Poland

The V Golf Club

ARAVELL

Woodbrook

Stoneham Golf Club

Stoke by Nayland Golf Club

The Scandinavian (New
Course)

RIVERSIDE GOLF ZAGREB

Birdland Golf & Country Club

RIVERSIDE GOLF ZAGREB

Silkeborg Ry GC (Jutland)

Golf de Clervaux

GC Ada, Belgrade

France

Poland

England

Cyprus

Czech
Republic

Scotland

Germany

Estonia

Scotland

Estonia

Hungary

Poland

Lithuania

Andorra

Ireland

England

England

Denmark

Croatia

Hungary

Croatia

Denmark

Luxembourg

Serbia

1.4

2.0

7.0/11.0

0.4

53

0.4

36

12.0

7.0

36.4

0.0

16

22

5/2

9.4/4.4

12
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9-13 European Ladies' Team Championship
European Amateur Team Championship
European Amateur Team Championship, Division 2
16-18 English (U25) Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship
17-20 Belgian International Amateur Championship
18- 20 European Team Championship for Golfers with Disability
European Nations' Cup for Golfers with Disability
19- 21 Hungarian Amateur Open Championship
24-27 European Ladies' Amateur Championship
24-28 South of Ireland Open Championship
25-26 St Andrews Trophy
31-3 European Ladies' Team Shield Championship
European Men's Team Shield Championship
AUGUST
5-11 US Women's Amateur Championship
7-9 Finnish Amateur Championship - The Erkko Trophy
Finnish Ladies' Amateur Championship
7-10 Czech International Amateur Championship (Ladies & Men)
9-11 LITHUANIAN LADIES' & MEN'S CHAMPIONSHIP
12-18 US Amateur Championship
15-18 Dutch Amateur Ladies Championship
Dutch Amateur Men's Championship
23-25 Latvian Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open Championship
SEPTEMBER
6-8 Liechtenstein Open Ladies' & Men's Amateur Championship
9-12 Hungarian Senior Open Championship
12-15 Romanian Amateur Open 2024
18- 20 North of Ireland Open Championship
3

Real Sociedad Hipica
Espafiola Club de Campo
(North Course)

Royal Park | Roveri

Krakow Valley Golf

Woburn Golf Club

The National Golf Brussels

Golfclub Hésel

Golfclub Hosel

Pannonia Golf & Country
Club

Messila Golf

Lahinch

Royal Porthcawl

Gams-Werdenberg

Gams-Werdenberg

Southern Hills Country Club

Helsinki Golf Club, Helsinki

Helsinki Golf Club, Helsinki

GC Karlovy Vary

Wolf Golf Club, Druskininkai

Hazeltine National Golf Club

Eindhovensche Golf

Eindhovensche Golf

Jurmala Golf Club & Hotel

Weissensberg / Rankweil /
Bad Ragaz

Pannonia Golf & Country
Club

Theodora Golf Club

Royal Portrush

Spain

Italy

Poland

England

Belgium

Germany

Germany

Hungary

Finland

Ireland

Wales

Liechtenstein

Liechtenstein

United States

Finland

Finland

Czech
Republic

Lithuania

United States

Netherlands

Netherlands

Latvia

Liechtenstein

Hungary

Romania

Ireland

6.0

3.0

16.0

5.0

44724

30.4

36.4

6.0

2.0

18.0

18.0

3,4

5,4

3.0/25

36

Men: 15.0;
women: 24.0

9.9

2.0
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19-21 20th Bulgarian Men's & Ladies' & Mid-Am Amateur Open Pravets Golf Club Bulgaria 9
Championship

20-22 French International Women's Amateur Stroke Play Golf de Morfontaine France 6.4
Championship - Cécile de Rothschild Trophy

21 XVI COPA D'’ANDORRA SOLDEU Andorra

OCTOBER

3-5 European Ladies' Club Trophy Golf Club Welten Slovakia

4-6 Swiss Golf International Championship Sempach Switzerland

24- 26 European Men's Club Trophy Cabot Bordeaux France

25- 27 Spanish International Ladies' Stroke Play Championship Golf Montanya Spain 6.4
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